



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LAW, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & CRIMINAL PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 18th January, 2021

NOTIFICATION

NO.S.GENL:11-40/2004: Mr. Safdar Ali ShaiKh, Deputy District Attorney (BPS-18), is hereby transferred and posted from office of the District Attorney, Karachi-Central to office of the District Attorney, Karachi-Malir, Solicitor to Government of Sindh, against an existing vacancy, with immediate effect, till further orders.

DR. MANSOOR ABBAS RIZVI SECRETARY

NO. S.GENL:11-40/2004/64

Karachi, dated the 18th January, 2021

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Solicitor, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. The District Attorney, Central & Malir, Karachi.
- 4. The Director (I.T), Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Criminal Prosecution Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
 - 5. The Private Secretary to Advisor to Chief Minister, Sindh for Law, Environment, Climate Change and Coastal Development, Sindh, Karachi.
 - 6. The Private Secretary to Secretary, Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Criminal Prosecution Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
 - 7. The Officer concerned.
 - 8. Master file.

(MUHAMMAD ANWAR SAMOO)

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH